# Clydesdale & Heavy Horse Field Days Disclaimer Statement

I acknowledge and agree as a condition of participating at this event that neither the Clydesdale and Heavy Horse Field Days Association Inc., members of the Clydesdale and Heavy Horse Field Days Association Inc., competitors, participants officials, volunteers, medical personnel, and persons, promoters, sponsors, advertisers, owners and lessees of premises used to conduct the Clydesdale and Heavy Horse Field Days shall be under any liability for my death or bodily injury, loss or damage which may be sustained or incurred by me, as a result of my participation in or being present at the event, except in regard to any rights I may have arising under the Trade Practices Act 1974.

It is a condition of entry that each exhibitor shall not hold the Association responsible and that he or she shall indemnify the Association against any legal proceedings arising from any such case or circumstance. The Association will not be responsible for any error which may appear in the programme or for any entry made in the wrong class. I understand that I am obliged to enter the Grand Parade on both days if I or my horse/s are on the grounds. I understand that if I do not participate I will forfeit my prize money.

I acknowledge that equestrian activities are dangerous and that accidents causing death, bodily injury disability and property damage can, and do happen. I accept this responsibility on behalf of my horse handlers, employees and servants.

### BY SIGNING HERE UNDER I CONFIRM HAVING READ AND UNDERSTOOD THE CONTENTS OF THIS DISCLAIMER

I will be competing / participating in events at the Clydesdale and Heavy Horse Field Days on the \_\_\_\_\_\_, and confirm having read and understood the above conditions:

PRINT NAME	SIGN	DATE

#### PARENT/GUARDIAN CONSENT FOR UNDER 18 YEAR OLD PARTICIPANTS

being the parent/guardian of

(list all participants) confirm that I have read the whole of this document and have taken all necessary actions to ensure I am aware of the activities which the above named, will be asked to participate in and consent to him/her participating. In doing so. I acknowledge that equestrian activities are dangerous and that accidents causing death bodily injury. Disability and property damage can and do happen. I agree that neither the Clydesdale and Heavy Horse Field Days Association Inc. members of the Clydesdale and Heavy Horse Field Days Association Inc. competitors, participants, officials, volunteers, medical personnel, and persons, promoters. sponsors, advertisers, owners and lessees of premises used to conduct the Clydesdale and Heavy Horse Field Days, shall be under any liability for his/her death or bodily injury. loss or damage which may be suffered or incurred by the above named or by me in or being present at the event except for any rights the above named may have arising under the Trade Practices Act 1974.

PRINT NAME	SIGN	DATE

## IF YOU ARE NOT A MEMBER OF THE EFA

You are required to sign this form and return it with **\$20.00** per competitor / handler. The CHHFDA Inc has negotiated this special rate that offers you insurance coverage whilst at our event. It is essential that these requirements are met. Details of this insurance coverage are available on the Equestrian Queensland's website at www.efaq.com.auor email on <u>efaqadmin@efaq.com.au</u>

#### IF YOU ARE MEMBER OF THE EFA

If you are already a member of the EFA please write your membership number - you are not required to make the \$20.00 payment but the waiver form on the other side of this page is still required to be completed. Please note that an EFA membership is on a per person basis.

My EFA Membership number is:

PLEASE COMPLETE THIS FORM AND	<b>RETURN IT WITH YOUR ENTRIES</b>
Your entries will not be	processed without it.